floating rate instruments and assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure).

Basis
Point
Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Investment
Income

Up 300 Basis Points $ 16,252,906 $ 7,890,000 $ 8,362,906
Up 200 Basis Points 10,835,271 5,260,000 5,575,271
Up 100 Basis Points 5,417,635 2,630,000 2,787,635

Copyright © 2024 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Down 100 Basis Points (5,417,635) (2,630,000) (2,787,635)
Down 200 Basis Points (10,835,271) (5,260,000) (5,575,271)
Down 300 Basis points (16,252,906) (7,890,000) (8,362,906)

92

Copyright © 2024 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

The following table shows the estimated annualized impact on net investment income based on hypothetical base rate changes in
interest rates on our loan portfolio and outstanding debt as of December 31, 2022 (considering interest rate floors and ceilings for
floating rate instruments and assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure).

Basis
Point
Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Investment
Income

Up 300 Basis Points $ 15,309,265 $ 6,330,000 $ 8,979,265
Up 200 Basis Points 10,206,177 4,220,000 5,986,177
Up 100 Basis Points 5,103,088 2,110,000 2,993,088
Down 100 Basis Points (5,103,088) (2,110,000) (2,993,088)
Down 200 Basis Points (10,206,177) (4,220,000) (5,986,177)
Down 300 Basis points (15,058,224) (6,330,000) (8,728,224)

Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our existing sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for
potential changes in credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio and other business
developments that could affect our net income. Accordingly, no assurances can be given that actual results would not differ materially
from the analysis above.

Valuation Risk

We have invested, and plan to continue to invest, primarily in illiquid debt and equity securities of private companies. Most of
our investments will not have a readily available market price, and we value these investments at fair value as determined in good faith